EP SERIES
DIE KICKER PINS - FORGED HEADS
MATERIAL : OIL HARDENING TOOL STEEL
4", 6", AND 10" LENGTHS
100 50-99 1-49 100 50-99 1-49 100 50-99 1-49
1/16 7/64 3/64 2.20 2.42 2.63 2.90 3.09 3.31 Q Q Q
5/64 9/64 3/64 2.06 2.24 2.43 2.70 2.88 3.07 Q Q Q
3/32 5/32 5/64 1.97 2.17 2.35 2.59 2.77 2.97 Q Q Q

500 Pieces …………100 pc. Price Less 10%                       1,000 Pieces ……..………….. 100 pc. Price Less 15%
                Qty.       Cat No.            Dia.      X          Length
HOW TO ORDER: EXAMPLE
 24           EP-9              1/8       X              6
EP-15
EP-24
EP-25
$0.37 EACH
OR
$30.00 MIN
$0.32 EACH
OR
$28.00 MIN
EP-20
$0.25 EACH
OR
$25.00 MIN
QUANTITY DISCOUNTS
Based on one size, one shipment, and one destination
EP-8
EP-9
EP-10
EP-11
10"
EP-21
EP-22
EP-23
EP-16
EP-17
Please see PAGE 1 for a more complete list of modifications that are available for any of the ROYAL Family of Pins and Punches
* ML Modification is priced in the price table above Q = Price Per Quotation
HEAD
THICK
ML
MODIFY LENGTH
ADD TO
BASE PRICE
NET PRICE EACH PER QUANTITY (US $)
L - LENGTHS
4" 6"
L +.031"
- .000"
D +/-.0005"
UP TO
3/8"
UNDER
HEAD
T +.005"
-.000"
H +.000"
-.005"
Page 12